KBC Global Limited

(Previously know as Karda Constructions Limited)

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Gulmohar Status, Above Business Bank, Samarth Nagar, Nashik, MH - 422005. Corporate Office: Saikrupa Commercial Complex, Tilak Road, Muktidham, Nashik Road, Nashik - 422 101.

Phone: 0253 - 2465436 / 2351090, Fax: 0253 - 2465436, Mail: admin@kardaconstruction.com,

Visit us: www.kardaconstruction.com, CIN No.: L45400MH2007PLC174194



Date: 15.06.2024

To,

The Listing Compliance	Department of Corporate Services,
National Stock Exchange India Limited	BSE LIMITED
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra	P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),	Mumbai-400 001.
Mumbai-400 O51.	

NSE SYMBOL: KBCGLOBAL BSE Script Code: 541161

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

KBC Global Limited has been awarded a sub contract of (civil engineering job) of soft infrastructure segment worth US\$20Million by CRJE (EAST AFRICA) LIMITED, which is a modern enterprise with a glorious history of building Railways and 5 star hotels across Africa. It has Developed from TAZARA Construction Aiding Team of Jianchang Engineering Bureau of China Ministry of Railways and also known as part of China Railway Construction Group company. It's established for East Africa Business development.

KBC global has achieved this contract in its wholly owned subsidiary, Karda International Infrastructure Limited.

KBC Global has taken its first step in becoming a key part of Africa's Infrastructure development.

You are requested to please take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For KBC Global Limited

Naresh Karda Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 01741279